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        CATALOG ADDENDUM, FEBRUARY 2026
New Program Offering
This is to inform you that as of March 1st of 2026 Boca Beauty Academy will be offering the Hybrid Cosmetology program. The program is designed with the
PROGRAM – OBJECTIVES/PURPOSE

Hybrid Cosmetology		             1200 clock hours / State License required

The primary objective of the Cosmetology curriculum is to prepare students for the state licensing examination to become licensed Cosmetologists. Students completing the Cosmetology program will receive a diploma and upon passing the State Board Examination be able to work in beauty salons, resort hotels, or self-owned businesses.

PROGRAM DESCRIPTIONS

Hybrid Cosmetology:

The Hybrid Cosmetology Program prepares students for employment as licensed professionals in the growing and competitive hair styling and design industry The course instructs the student in hair, skin, and nail practices and state law related to the profession. In addition to classroom theory, the student performs the various clinical services of cosmetology.
Program Cost Offering Changes
Please note that as of February 1st 2026 Boca Beauty Academy will have the following tuition and fees 
	Programs:
	Hours
	Months 
	Tuition
	Kit/
Books
	Reg Fee
	Graduation Fee
	Uniform/ID
	Credential
	Total

	Master Hair Design**
	1200
	10--13
	$21,600 
	$1,875 
	$150 
	$100 
	$100 
	Diploma
	$23,825 

	Cosmetology
	1200
	10--13
	$20,400 
	$1,875 
	$150 
	$100 
	$100 
	Diploma
	$22,625 

	Hybrid Cosmetology **
	1200
	10--13
	$20,400 
	$1,875 
	$150 
	$100 
	$100 
	Diploma
	$22,625 

	Barbering*
	900
	8--10
	$14,400 
	$1,875 
	$150 
	$100 
	$100 
	Diploma
	$16,625 

	Massage Therapist*
	605
	5--7
	$10,285 
	$875 
	$150 
	$100 
	$100 
	Diploma
	$11,510 

	Electrolysis
	320
	3--4
	$6,400 
	$1,375 
	$150 
	$100 
	$100 
	Diploma
	$8,125 

	Master Aesthetician**
	725
	6--8
	$10,875 
	$2,875 
	$150 
	$100 
	$100 
	Diploma
	$14,100 

	Paramedical Esthetician
	600
	5--7
	$11,400 
	$2,375 
	$150 
	$100 
	$100 
	Diploma
	$14,125 

	Skin Care
	300
	2--4
	$4,800 
	$1,375 
	$150 
	$100 
	$100 
	Diploma
	$6,525 

	Makeup & Skin Care**
	600
	5--7
	$8,400 
	$2,875 
	$150 
	$100 
	$100 
	Diploma
	$11,625 

	Nail Technician
	240
	2--4
	$2,160 
	$875 
	$150 
	$100 
	$100 
	Diploma
	$3,385 

	Full Specialist
	600
	5--7
	$9,000 
	$1,875 
	$150 
	$100 
	$100 
	Diploma
	$11,225 
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